

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-2058 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 1/20/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/9/2021 Final action: 3/9/2021

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1183559 for the 2019 Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant (LMIG) Road Resurfacing Project (365 days): for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). This contract consists of patching, milling and resurfacing of County roads. Awarded to: HEH

Paving, Inc. CONTRACT TERM EXTENSION ONLY.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. SPLOST Program Time Extension 2019 LMIG

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
3/2/2021	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
3/2/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1183559 for the 2019 Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant (LMIG) Road Resurfacing Project (365 days): for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). This contract consists of patching, milling and resurfacing of County roads. Awarded to: HEH Paving, Inc. CONTRACT TERM EXTENSION ONLY.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on October 8, 2019 for an amount not to exceed \$11,478,414.49. On November 10, 2020, the BOC approved Change Order No.1 extending the contract for an additional 90 days. This contract consists of approximately 25 miles of roadway resurfacing in unincorporated areas of the County. Work was impacted by additional weather delays. This request is to extend the contract to allow the contractor time to complete the remaining road resurfacing under this contract.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 to extend the contract term through June 30, 2021 with:

File #: 2021-2058, Version: 1

HEH Paving, Inc., 3384 Almand Road, Atlanta, GA 30316

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date:December 30, 20192. Contract Expiration Date:March 29, 20213. Amount Spent To Date:\$6,012,568.23